
Ivel Valley Walks Programme 

Summer 2025 

Top Tip: check Ivel Valley website, FaceBook and also 
bulletin for possible programme changes. 

 
 

Thu 01 May 10:00 Great Barford 
Outside Golden Cross Restaurant. MK44 3JD (TL 127 524). Jan 
W 07895 045410 

4.5 miles 

Sat 03 May 05:00 Dawn Chorus Walk Priory Marina Bedford 
Priory Park Visitor Centre, off Barkers Lane. MK41 9DJ 
(TL 072 495). John B & Roy D 07763 003306 or 07713 464510 

4-5 miles 

Sun 04 May 10:00 No Walk listed currently, please check websites, FaceBook and 
Bulletin for possible updates 

7 miles 

Sun 04 May 13:30 No Walk listed currently, please check websites, FaceBook and 
Bulletin for possible updates 

5 miles 

Tue 06 May 10:00 No Walk listed currently, please check websites, FaceBook and 
Bulletin for possible updates 

12 miles 

Wed 07 May 10:00 Marston Thrift 
St. Peter and St. Paul Church Cranfield. MK43 0DR 
(SP 955 420). Colin B 07787 413957 

7 miles 

Sun 11 May 10:00 Barkway 
Parking Opposite Village Hall on B1368. SG8 8BS 
(TL 385 360). Marcus K 07754 100266 on the day 

12 miles 

Wed 14 May 10:00 Sundon Hills 
Country Park CP on Harlington Road. LU3 3PQ 
(TL 047 286). Ian J 07866 389443 

7 miles 

Thu 15 May 10:00 Maulden Woods 
Park in layby off A6 north of Clophill. MK45 3UZ 
(TL 073 394). Liz W 07762 430385 

4.5 miles 

Sun 18 May 10:00 Tring Reservoir 
CP pay and display lies immediately next to the Grand Union 
Canal and Startops End Reservoir. HP23 4LJ 
(SP 920 141). Tony D 07427 395334 

7 miles 

Sun 18 May 13:30 Tring Reservoir 
CP pay and display lies immediately next to the Grand Union 
Canal and Startops End Reservoir. HP23 4LJ (SP 920 141). Tony 
D 07427 395334 

5 miles 

Tue 20 May 10:00 Sundon Hills 
Country Park CP on Harlington Road. LU3 3PQ 
(TL 047 286). Tom C 07743 128645 

12 miles 

  



 

Wed 21 May 10:00 Luton 
Inspire: Luton Sports Village, Butterfield Green Road. 
LU2 8DD (TL 105 243). Brian R 07779 833586 

7 miles 

Fri 23 May 09:25 Bus Walk Flitwick to Flitton 
Bedford Bus Station, stand A for the 44 bus to Flitwick at 9:35. 
Alight at stop adj. Ivel Way, Flitwick at 10:32 
(MK45 1ER/TL 040 350). MK40 1LT (TL 047 499). Antony C 
07857 890829 

8 miles 

Sun 25 May 08:30 Capital Ring Wimbledon Park to Boston Manor 
Meet at Bedford Railway Station 8.47 train to Blackfriars, change 
to District line to Wimbledon Park. Railcard/Group Saver £19.70, 
for those wishing to join at Wimbledon Park Station, please let 
Tony know. The walk can be left after 6 miles at Richmond. 
MK40 1DS (TL 041 497). Tony S 07745 655938 on the day 

11 miles 

Wed 28 May 10:00 Woburn 
CP opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). Phil C 
07747 655557 

7 miles 

Thu 29 May 10:00 Woburn 
Car park opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). Jan 
W 07895 045410 

4.5 miles 

Sun 01Jun 10:00 Bow Brickhill 
Pavilion Car Park, Rushmere Close. MK17 9JB (SP 905 348). 
Sandra A 07789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 01 Jun 13:30 Bow Brickhill 
Pavilion Car Park, Rushmere Close. MK17 9JB (SP 905 348). 
Sandra A 07789 777060 

5 miles 

Tue 03 Jun 10:00 Steppingley 
Meet outside Steppingley church. Park in Church End or Rectory 
Rd. MK45 5AU (TL 011 354). Tony & Karen A 07875 210926 

12 miles 

Wed 04 Jun 10:00 Ickleford 
Ickleford Sports and Social Club, Chambers Lane. SG5 3YA 
(TL 180 318). John N 07950 708087 

7 miles 

Sun 08 Jun 10:00 Codicote 
Parking John Clements Playing Field, opposite Church Bury Rd 
off Hight St. SG4 8XY (TL 218 187). Marcus K 07754 100266 on 
the day 

12 miles 

Wed 11 Jun 10:00 Olney 
Long Stay CP. East St. parallel to High St. MK46 4DH 
(SP 891 516). Dave B 07796 178659 

7 miles 

Thu 12 Jun 10:00 Harrold Odell Country Park 
Meet in the CP. MK43 7DS (SP 956 566). Nick M 07803 125876 

5 miles 

Sun 15 Jun 10:00 St Neots 
Riverside CP. PE19 7SA (TL 179 460). Roy C 07784 208997 on the 
day 

7 miles 

  



Sun 15 Jun 13:30 St Neots 
Riverside CP. PE19 7SA (TL 179 460). Roy C 07784 208997 on the 
day 

5 miles 

Tue 17 Jun 10:00 Weston (nr Baldock) 
Holy Trinity Church CP. SG4 7DJ (TL 266 299). Antony C 
07857 890829 on the day only 

12 miles 

Wed 18 Jun 10:00 Milton Keynes 
Campbell Park Canalside CP. MK9 4AD (SP 867 399). Bob W 
07474 303545 

7 miles 

Fri 20 Jun 09:30 Bus Walk Moggerhanger to Bedford 
Bedford Bus Station, for no. 73 bus. Alight at The Guinea, 
Moggerhanger at 9:57. Walk back to Bedford. MK40 1LT 
(TL 047 499). Jan W 07895 045410 

7 miles 

Sun 22 Jun 10:00 Stoke Hammond 
Three Locks Picnic Site. LU7 0DS (SP 893 283). Bob & Celia W 
07474 303545 

12 miles 

Wed 25 Jun 10:00 Woburn 
CP opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 951 331). Jon L 
07854 240366 

7 miles 

Thu 26 Jun 10:00 Kempston Mill 
Use the small CP or park considerately on nearby streets. MK42 7FB 
(TL 024 476) Stephanie W 07712 341582 

4 miles 

Sun 29 Jun 10:00 Anglesey Holidays  
Sun 29 Jun 13:30 Anglesey Holidays  
Tue 01 Jul 10:00 Silsoe 

Park Avenue, near Church. MK45 4EH (TL 082 356). Tony & Karen A 
07875 210926 

12 miles 

Wed 02 Jul 10:00 Bedford 
Mowsbury Park CP, Kimbolton Road. MK41 8YR (TL 060 528). Dave 
B 07796 178659 

7 miles 

Sun 06 Jul 10:00 Barton 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). Tom C 
07743 128 645 

12 miles 

Wed 09 Jul 10:00 St Ives 
Park & Ride CP, Meadow Lane. PE27 4LG (TL 319 709). Bridget C 
07807 931274 

7 miles 

Thu 10 Jul 10:0 Milton Ernest Interest Walk 
Garden Centre, Park at the far end. (A 2 hour walk). MK44 1SH 
(TL 014 561). Barry I 07860 348347 

3 miles 

Sun 13 Jul 10:00 Leighton Buzzard 
Tiddenfoot Waterside CP. LU7 2AE (SP 912 239). Sandra A 
077789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 13 Jul 13:30 Leighton Buzzard 
Tiddenfoot Waterside CP. LU7 2AE (SP 912 239). Sandra A 
077789 77706 

5 miles 

Tue 15 Jul 10:00 Wilstead 
CP in Whitworth Way. MK45 3JN (TL 066 435). Graham B 
07399 881460 

12 miles 

  



Wed 16 Jul 10:00 Roe Green, near Sandon  
Rushden Road, south east from Cricket Pavilion. SG9 0QF 
(TL 314 336). Antony C 07857 890829 

7 miles 

Fri 18 Jul 08:45 Bus Walk NBHT Extension Harrold to Wymington 
Meet at Harrold Country Park CP. Catch the no.25 bus outside The 
Institute at 9:02 to Wymington. Walk back to Harrold via Farndish. 
Cafe stop at Podington. MK43 7DS (SP 956 566). Roy C 
07784 208997 

8 miles 

Sun 20 Jul 10:00 Stotfold 
Riverside recreation ground CP, Malthouse Lane. SG5 4RY 
(TL 222 373). John N 07950 708087 

12 miles 

Wed 23 Jul 10:00 Langford 
Yomp, Chomp and Roll-up. Village Hall car park, Mill Lane. SG18 9QY 
(TL 184 412). Tony S 07745 655938 

7 miles 

Thu 24 Jul 10:00 Bromham Mill 
Mill car park. MK43 8LP (TL 010 507). Rachel B 07772 462803 on the 
day only 

5 miles 

Sun 27 Jul 10:00 Barton 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). Tom C 
07743 128645 

7 Miles 

Sun 27 Jul 13:30 Barton 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). Tom C 
07743 128645 

5 miles 

Tue 29 Jul 10:00 Letchworth 
Radwell Meadows Country Park CP, off Nortonbury Lane. SG6 1AN 
(TL 233 349). John N 07950 708087 

12 miles 

Wed 30 Jul 10:00 Ashridge 
Estate Visitor Centre, near Bridgewater Monument. HP4 1LT 
(SP 970 130). Jon L 07854 240366 

7 miles 

Fri 01 Aug 08:45 Bus Walk NBHT Ext Melchbourne to Wymington 
Meet at Harrold Country Park CP. Catch the no.25 bus outside The 
Institute at 9:02 to Melchbourne. Walk to Wymington via Knotting 
and Souldrop. Return to Harrold on no.25 bus at 14:50. MK43 7DS 
(SP 956 566). Roy C 07784 208997 

7.5 miles 

Sun 03 Aug 10:00 Woburn 
CP opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 950 332). Linda M 
07885 181422 

12 miles 

Wed 06 Aug 10:00 Riseley 
Park near the Fox and Hounds PH. MK44 1DT (TL 039 626). Steve A 
07802 279486 

7 miles 

Thu 07 Aug 10:00 Flitwick Moor Nature Reserve 
Park at end of bumpy track off Maulden Road, turn opposite 'Berry' 
factory. MK45 5BZ (TL 045 353). Antony C 07857 890829 

4 miles 

Sun 10 Aug 10:00 Aldbury 
Parking for Church Farm Cafe, Station Road. Please consider 
purchasing refreshments from the Cafe if you use the car park. 
HP23 5RS (SP 961 124). Sandra A 07789 777060 

7 miles 

  



Sun 10 Aug 13:30 Aldbury 
Parking for Church Farm Cafe, Station Road. Please consider 
purchasing refreshments from the Cafe if you use the car park. 
HP23 5RS (SP 961 124). Sandra A 07789 777060 

5 miles 

Tue 12 Aug 10:00  Flitwick 
Meet outside St Peter & Pauls Church, Church Rd. Park in Church 
Rd. MK45 1AE (TL 029 342). Tony & Karen A 07875 210926 

12 miles 

Wed 13 Aug 10:00  Turvey 
Layby on A428 north of river. MK43 8EW (SP 937 523). Sue T 
07849 827049 

7 Miles 

Fri 15 Aug 09:00  Bus Walk NBHT Ext Riseley to Upper Dean 
Meet at Bedford Bus Station to catch bus no. 28 to Riseley at 
9:10. Walk to Upper Dean via Melchbourne, Yelden and Shelton. 
Catch bus no. 28 at 13:49 to return to Bedford. MK40 1LT 
(TL 047 499). Roy C 07784 208997 

7.5 Miles 

Sun 17 Aug 10:00  Kimbolton 
High Street, near Church. PE28 0HN (TL 099 679). Mark & Carolyn 
L 07740 684923 

12 miles 

Wed 20 Aug 10:00  Ickleford 
CP by the entrance to Ickleford Sports & Social Club, Chambers 
Lane. SG5 3YA (TL 181 317). Antony C 07857 890829 

7 miles 

Thu 21 Aug 10:00  Bromham 
Chestnut Avenue car park. MK43 8HP (SP 996 513). Sue T 
07849 827049 

5 miles 

Sun 24 Aug 10:00  Pegsdon 
Layby near gates to Hexton Manor. SG5 3JS (TL 118 302). Tom C 
07743 128645 

7 miles 

Sun 24 Aug 13:30 Pegsdon 
Layby near gates to Hexton Manor. SG5 3JS (TL 118 302). Tom C 
07743 128645 

5 miles 

Tue 26 Aug 10:00 Harrold 
Harrold Odell Country Park CP. MK43 7DS (SP 956 566). David R & 
Jack 07305 561430 

12 miles 

Wed 27 Aug 10:00 Rowney Warren Wood 
Car park at Sandy Lane, off A600 NW of Shefford. SG17 5QB 
(TL124 404). Marcus K 07754 100266 

7 Miles 

Fri 29 Aug 09:00 Bus Walk NBHT Ext Upper Dean to Little Staughton 
Meet at Bedford Bus Station to catch bus no. 28 to Upper Dean at 
9:10. Walk to Little Staughton via Pertenhall. Return to Bedford 
on bus no.28A at 12:37. MK40 1LT (TL 047 499). Roy C 
07784 208997 

7.5 miles 

Sun 31 Aug 10:00 Waterbeach-Ely 
Meet on Green opposite Chapel, Return Train £2.75 with card. 
CB25 9HR (TL 495 655). Roger M 07989 307046 

12 miles 

Wed 03 Sep 10:00 Sandy 
Town centre CP. SG19 1AG (TL 174 492). Colin B 07787 413957 

7 miles 

  



Thu 04 Sep 10:00 Dunton 
Near the church (parking also on Boot Lane). SG18 4RS (TL 237 442). 
Jan W 07895 045410 

5 miles 

Sun 07 Sep 10:00 Walking Festival Woburn 
CP opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 950 332). Sandra A 
07789 777060 

7 miles 

Sun 07 Sep 13:30 Walking Festival Woburn 
CP opposite St Mary's church. MK17 9PG (SP 950 332). Sandra A 
07789 777060 

5 miles 

Mon 08 Sep 10:00 Walking Festival Stewartby Interest Walk 
Village Hall (a 2.5 hour walk). MK43 9LU (TL 019 424). Barry I 
07860 348347 

3 miles 

Tue 09 Sep 10:00 Walking Festival Barton 
Old Road, near Recreation Ground. MK45 4LD (TL 083 304). Tom C 
07743 128645 

12 miles 

Wed 10 Sep 10:00 Walking Festival Ampthill Park 
West CP. MK45 2GU (TL 024 382). Colin B 07787 413957 

7 miles 

Thu 11 Sep 10:00  Walking Festival. Aspley Guise  
Recreation ground CP located immediately to the right of Woburn 
Sands Golf Club. MK17 8DX (SP 937 358). Nick M 07803 125876 

5 miles 

Fri 12 Sep 12.30 Walking Festival Bus Walk NBHT Ext Little Staughton to Roxton 
Meet at Bedford Bus Station, stand Q to catch bus no.28A to 
Little Staughton at 12.50. Walk to Roxton via Honeydon and 
Chawston. Return to Bedford on bus no. 905 at 17.43. MK40 1LT 
(TL 047 499). Tony S 07745 655938 

7.5 Miles 

Sat 13 Sep 07:45  Walking Festival Greensands Walk Challenge 
Meet at Ampthill Park West CP nearest A507. Board a coach or taxi 
to transfer to the start point near Tesco in Leighton Buzzard. 
MK45 2HX (TL 024 381). Roy C 07849 827049 

19 miles 

Sun 14 Sep 07:45  Walking Festival Greensands Walk Challenge 
Meet at Ampthill Park West CP nearest A507. Board a coach or taxi 
to transfer to the start point Gamlingay Cinques. MK45 2HX 
(TL 024 381). Roy C 07743 128 645 

21 miles 

Sun 14 Sep 10:00  Walking Festival 
No Walk listed currently, please check websites, FaceBook and 
Bulletin for possible updates 

 miles 

Sun 14 Sep 13:30  Walking Festival 
No Walk listed currently, please check websites, FaceBook and 
Bulletin for possible updates 

 miles 

 


